

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 16874/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 23/07/2010 in WPC No.5213/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

DIVNL.FOREST OFFR.CHANDAKA WILD LIFE DIV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN SAHU Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also
on the application for condonation of delay returnable
in six weeks.

Notice be served dasti also.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master